FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-01-2000



101447960

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

| 1 | 101447960 | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDAT | TION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | |
| TRAD | DEMARKS ONLY | | | | | |
| | s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | |
| Submission Type § . · 00 | Conveyance Type X Assignment License | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | nent ID # | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Name CARDSERVIC | CARDSERVICE INTERNATIONAL, INC. 07/07/00 | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz | zation CALIFORNIA | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| Name L | INKPOINT INTERNATIONAL, INC. | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 26775 MAILBU HILLS ROAD | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) AGOURA HILLS City | CALIFORNIA 91301 State/Country Zip Code | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | |
| X Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | | | |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz | | | | | | |
| 01/5000 MINHII 0000000 / 21 2221 | OR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| C:481 FC:482 (40.00 0P 125.00 0P | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| | B |
|------------|-----------|
| FORM | PTO-1618B |
| | |
| Expires 06 | /30/99 |
| 0140 0054 | 0007 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

| OMB 0651-0027 | | TRADEMARK | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic R | Representative Name and | d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Correspond | ient Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 622-7700 | | | | |
| Name | | ANNE WANG, ESQ. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 19TH FLOOR | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071 | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pa including any attachments. | ages of the attached conveyance document # 4 | | | | |
| Trademark . | Application Number(s) c | or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| | • • | the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| Trac | demark Application Number(s | s) Registration Number(s) | | | | |
| 75/726,31 | | 2,116,974 2,229,332 2,188,272 | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | | 2,234,735 2,224,597 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Number of | Properties Enter the tota | al number of properties involved. # SIX | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00 | | | | | | |
| | of Payment: Enclo | osed X Deposit Account X | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | | |
| Deposit Account Number: # 16-2460 | | | | | | |
| | A | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | |
| AI | NNE WANG, ESQ. | July 24, 2000 | | | | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signature Date Signed | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

(Registrations and Use-Based Applications)

WHEREAS Cardservice International, Inc., a California corporation, at 26775 Malibu Hills Road, Agoura Hills, California. 91301, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the marks as set forth below, now registered with and/or for which applications based on use of the marks in commerce are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the registration and serial numbers as shown;

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|--|------------|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| LINKPOINT | 75/726,317 | 6/10/99 | pending | pending |
| LINKPOINT | 75/131,835 | 7/10/96 | 2,116,974 | 11/25/97 |
| LINKPOINT INTERNATIONAL | 75/131,834 | 7/10/96 | 2,229,332 | 3/2/99 |
| LINKPOINT INTERNATIONAL And Design | 75/155,230 | 8/21/96 | 2,188,272 | 9/8/98 |
| LINKPOINT INTERNATIONAL And Design | 75/153,810 | 8/21/96 | 2,234,735 | 3/23/99 |
| PRINTPOINT | 75/129,090 | 7/2/96 | 2,224,597 | 2/16/99 |

WHEREAS Linkpoint International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, at 26775 Malibu Hills Road, Agoura Hills, California, 91301, is desirous of acquiring said marks, Registrations and applications;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cardservice International, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Linkpoint

International, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, Registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said marks, Registrations and applications.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Linkpoint International, Inc.

Cardservice International, Inc.

Date: $7/7/\infty$

Name: Donald Headlund

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF

•

COUNTY OF

The foregoing Assignment was executed and acknowledged before me this <u>J</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2000 by <u>Devalo Headur</u> of Cardservice International, Inc., a California

SS.

Corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Yotary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

C:\TEMP\CARDS REG ASG.DOC

RECORDED: 08/01/2000